ORDINANCE NO. 15,918

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by adding and enacting new Section 26-909, relating to energy and water use benchmarking civil penalties.

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by

Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, is hereby amended by adding

and enacting new Section 26-909, relating to energy and water use benchmarking civil penalties.

Sec. 26-909. Civil penalties.

Any person who fails to pay an administrative penalty issued upon that person pursuant to section 26-908 shall be guilty of a municipal infraction punishable by a civil penalty as provided by section 1- 15 of this Code.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication as provided by law.

FORM APPROVED:

Lawrence R. McDowell, Deputy City Attorney

T. M. Franklin Cownie, Mayor

Attest: I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of an ordinance (Roll Call No. 20-1482), passed by the City Council of said City at a meeting held on September 14, 2020 and signed by the Mayor on September 14, 2020 and published and provided by law in the Business Record on October 2, 2020. Authorized by Publication Order No. 11156.